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C I T Y  O F  C A M B R I D G E  

Community Development Department 

 

CAMBRIDGE BICYCLE COMMITTEE 

 

Wednesday, November 18, 2009 

 

344 Broadway, 4
th

 floor conference room, Cambridge, MA 02139 

5:30 – 7:30 p.m. 

 

 

DRAFT AGENDA 

 

 

I. Introductory Items (5 min) 

Introductions; Minutes; Agenda Review  

 

II.       Bicycle Benefits (20 minutes) 

Ian Klepetar from Bicycle Benefits would like to let the committee know 

what it s about and get some feedback. For background: 

http://www.bicyclebenefits.org/ 

 

II. Committee Logistics (15 min) 

A. State Ethics Law 

B. Recruitment and Reappointment process for 2010 

 

III. Projects and Planning (45 min) 

A. Priorities for Work Projects for coming year  

 

IV. Reports, Updates, Meetings (30 min) 

A. Construction and Public Works  

B. Police Report  

C. Development Projects 

D. DCR Bridges + Paths  

E. Other 

 

V. Announcements and Next Committee Meetings (5 min) 

December  Holiday Potluck 

 

344 Broadway 

Cambridge, MA  02139 

Voice: 617 349-4600 

Fax: 617 349-4669 

TTY: 617 349-4621 

www.cambridgema.gov 



Contact Reference List 2009 

 

Department of Public Works  

http://www.cambridgema.gov/TheWorks/ 

 

Bike Committee Contact: Jim Wilcox, jwilcox@cambridgema.gov or 617.349.4800 

 

To report Road Defects, Potholes, Construction-Related issues: 

theworks@cambridgema.gov or (617) 349-4800 

 

To report Snow Clearance Issues: 

http://www.cambridgema.gov/TheWorks/services/snow/complaint.aspx 

 

Department of Traffic, Parking & Transportation 

http://www.cambridgema.gov/Traffic/ 

 

Bike Committee Contact: Wayne Amaral, wamaral@cambridgema.gov 

 

Questions and Reporting about Signs, Pavement Markings: Wayne Amaral, 

wamaral@cambridgema.gov or 617.349.4723 

 

Question and Reporting about Signals: Jeff Parenti, jparenti@cambridgema.gov or 617.349.4715 

 

Enforcement Issues (e.g., illegal motor vehicle parking): 617-349-4700 

 

 

Police Department 

http://www.cambridgema.gov/CPD/ 

 

Bike Committee Contact: Sgt. Kathleen Murphy, kmurphy@cambridgepolice.org or 

617.349.3204 

 

Non-emergency reporting, including traffic enforcement on nights/weekends: 

 (617) 349-3300 

 

 

Community Development Department 

http://www.cambridgema.gov/~CDD/ 

 Bicycle Committee Contact: Cara Seiderman, cseiderman@cambridgma.gov or 617.349.4629 

 

 Questions or suggestions about Bicycle Racks on Public Property: Jeff Rosenblum, 

jrosenblum@cambridgema.gov or 617.349.4615 

 

 Transportation Demand Management; GoGreen Month Activities: Stephanie Anderberg, 

sanderberg@cambridgema.gov, 617.349.4671 
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